506801775 08/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6848594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN KEAN	10/24/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST DATA RESOURCES
Street Address:	255 FISERV DRIVE
City:	BROOKFIELD
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13481387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, lelliott@foley.com

Correspondent Name: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** Address Line 1: 3000 K. STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012474-3165 (ES 1459)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINETTE ELLIOTT
SIGNATURE:	/LINETTE ELLIOTT/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=012474-3165 (ES 1459) Employee Agreement - Brian Kean#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057086 FRAME: 0397

506801775



EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION, INVENTIONS, AND PASSWORD CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment by First Data Resources® (Company) or the continuation of the same, as the case may be, I hereby agree as follows:

- 1. All inventions which I conceive or develop during my employment, whether alone or jointly with others and whether during my working hours or otherwise, which relates to the business or interests of Company or any business or other company in which Company has an interest shall be Company's exclusive property.
- 2. I will promptly and fully disclose each such inventions to Company and, upon request, promptly assign to Company each such invention and will assist Company in every way to obtain and protect patents on such inventions in this and foreign countries, entirely at Company's expense, but without any right on my part to compensation beyond my regular salary or wages.
- 3. I will not, without first obtaining Company's written consent, disclose either during or after my employment any information or data which pertains to Company's business or interests and which is not freely available to persons not employed by Company. Upon termination of my employment, I will promptly turn over to Company all then existing documents and copies thereof made or acquired by me during my employment which contain any such information or data.
- 4. I do not own or claim to own any inventions, patents, or patent rights except those listed below, the latter being expressly excepted from the provisions of this Agreement.

· ·	ventions	<u> </u>			•								+12						
				. ,					١										
1	9				3.3	21 (A) 21 (A) 21 (A)			i.			i di					;	` ;!	
												ā		1			; !`	•	•
ensur susing minati		iteg r ity identif	of bot	th cus	tome /or p	r and asswo	Comp ord is	any's subje	spec ct to	ific ii dis	nfori cipli	nati	on.	An	ıv e	mpla	vee	foun d inc	d to ludi
ensur susing minati	ing the in a user	iteg r ity identif	of bot	th cus	tome /or p	r and asswo	Comp ord is	any's subje	spec ct to	ific ii dis	nfori cipli	nati	on.	An	ıv e	mpla	vee	foun d inc	d to ludi:
ensur susing minati	ing the in a user on:	iteg r ity identif	of bot	th cus	tome /or p	r and asswo	Comp ord is	any's subje	spec ct to	ific ii dis	nfori cipli	nati	on.	An	ıv e	mpla	vee	foun d inc	d to ludi:
ensur susing minati IN V Oc.	ing the in a user on. VITNES	identif	of bot	th cus	tome /or p	r and asswo	Comp ord is	any's subje	spec ct to	ific ii dis	nfori cipli	nati	on.	An	ıv e	mpla	vee	foun d inc	d to ludi:
ensur susing minati IN V	ing the in a user on:	identif	of bot	th cus	tome /or p	r and asswo	Comp ord is	any's subje	spec ct to	ific ii dis	nfori cipli	nati	on. y a	An	n u	mple p to	yee and	foun d inc	d to ludii day

PATENT REEL: 057086 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 08/04/2021